

# **PRODUCT RECALL**

## **Dunkin Boston Kreme**

**Size: 148g (2 pack)**

**All Batches**

**Check for Dutch Labelling**

Dunkin Boston Kreme 2 pack are being recalled as the ingredients are not labelled in English. The implicated batches contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), eggs, soybeans and milk. There may also be an unintentional presence of tree nuts (almonds, hazelnuts and pistachios). This may make the batches unsafe for consumers who are allergic to or intolerant of cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, soybeans, milk and tree nut



**Please return this product to your nearest store, where you will be given a full refund**

**We apologise for any inconvenience and thank you for your co-operation.**

**North South Retail Ltd  
4 Wildflower Way  
Belfast  
Phone: 00 44 2890 667575**

**Info Email :[info@northsouthretail.com](mailto:info@northsouthretail.com)**